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PERFORMANCE OF NGOS IN RURAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) working in the rural areas under the Centrally sponsored schemes have been able to produce desired results in Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of such NGO`s and the funds allocated to them in the last financial year, scheme-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) & (b) In so far as CAPART is concerned, it works in project mode. The projects sanctioned by CAPART under various schemes to the NGO`s in Orissa state where the total amount has been released, have been implemented by and large satisfactorily. The projects where the first installment has been released are at different stages of implementation.

(c) 28 Non-Governmental Organisations in Orissa State have been supported during the last financial year. The scheme-wise funds allocated to them during the last fanatical year is given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

Statement referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2229 for reply on 10.03.2006.

Orissa (2004-2005)

Sl. Name & address of the NGOs Scheme Amount Amount Amount
No. sanctioned released utilised

1 House of Economical Liberty and   PC 1,48,935/- 86,885/- UC awaited
Prosperity (HELP), Plot No. 235,
(Display Line Campus), Sahid Nagar,
Bhubaneswar, Dist. Khurda, Orissa-751 007

2 Khairpanga Paika Akhada, At.   PC 2,46,949/- 2,46,949/- 1,25,729/-
Khairpanga, PO. Gopapur, Dist
. Cuttack, Orissa

3 MIGHTY CLUB, At. Uttarpara, PO. Rela, PC 1,91,062/- 1,11,062/- 1,11,062/-
Jeleswar, Dist. Balasoe

4 National Agency for Research   PC 3,74,488/- 1,86,112/- 1,86,112/-
and Development (NARD), At/PO.
Atgaon, Via. Rajendra College,
Block: Puintala, Dist. Balagir, Orissa

5 Socio Afforestation Rural   PC 73,994/- 73,994/- 39,675/-


Agriculture and Divinity Association, At. MobarakpurPO/Block: Bhandari Pokhari, Dist. Bhadrak, Orissa

6 Centre for Human Action & Resource  PC 3,87,900/- 3,87,900/- 2,19,800/-
Management, At/PO. Khajuripada, Dist.
Kandhamal, Orissa-762012

7 Janamangal Club, At. Belajitpur,  PC 1,83,314/- 91,400/- UC awaited
PO.Tipuri, Dist. Puri, Orissa

8 Self Employed Workers` Association  PC 4,85,755/- 3,49,000/- 3,49,000/-
Kendra, At. Rangiamunda,PO.Garh Mahulpali, PS Sadar, Dist. Sundargarh, Orissa

9 Swami Vivekananda Youth Club  PC 3,66,507/- 3,66,507/- 1,75,389/-
At. Mainshamunda, PO.Srirampur Road,PS.Baliapal, Dist. Balasore, Orissa

10 PALLY SAMRUDHI, At. Gudipalli, PO.  PC 3,53,319/- 3,53,319/- 1,58,135/-
Kanabhanga, Via. Tanarada, Block:
Bhanjanagar, Dist. Ganjam

11 Centre for Integrated Social  OB 45,450/- 41,450/- 41,450/-
Development (CISD), At. Rasasingh, PO. Belapada, Gadasila, Block:
Odapada, Dist. Dhenkanal, Orissa

12.Ideal Development Agency, , PO.  ARTS 11,08,625/ 5,11,000/- 5,11,000/-
At. Bonajodi Padmapur, Dist.
Keonjhar, Orissa

13.National Youth Service Action  PC 5,99,024/- 2,99,414/- 2,99,414/-
and Social Development Research Institute, At.Santhasara,PO.Santhapur, Via. Gondia, Dist. Dhenkanal

14 Organisation for Rural    PC 4,53,713/- 2,26,810/- 2,26,810/-
Reconstruction and Integrated Soc.
Service Activities, Plot No. 11, Bapuji Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist. Khurda

15 SAMBANDH, 56, Basant Vihar, Brahmeswar PC 7,69,098/- 3,83,880/- 3,83,880/-
Patna, Tankapani road, Bhubaneswar-751 002, Dist.Khurda, Orissa

16 Women Organisation for Rural  PC 2,63,494/- 2,63,494/- 1,50,918/-
Development, At. Khajuria, PO. Akul, Via. Sirigida, Dist. Keonjhar

17 AGRAGAMEE, At/PO.Kashipur, Dist.  OB 1,50,000/- 1,20,000/- 1,20,000/-
Rayagada

18 Gram Vikas, PO. Mohuda, Via.   OB 1,50,000/- 0  0
Berhampur,Dist. Ganjam, Orissa


19 K.N. Memorial Foundation Trust, OB 2,50,000/- 2,50,000/- 2,50,000/-
Hotel Keshari Complex, 113, Station Square, Bhubaneswar,Dist. Khurda

20 Kalinga Harijan Adivasi Voluntary  PC 3,14,190/- 1,57,095/- UC awaited
Organisation, At/PO. Mangalpur, Via/Block:
Sukinda, Dist. Jajpur, Orissa

21 Asian Institute for Rural   PC 2,82,000/- 1,36,400/- UC awaited
Regeneration, At. Kalamishri,
PO. Lendura, Dist. Cuttack, Orissa

22 Centre for Education Empowerment &  PC 1,49,825/- 76,741/- 76,741/-
Rehabilitation Action, MIG − 72, Rajiv Nagar, Aiginia Square, Bhubaneswar, Dist. Khurda,
Orissa-751 019

23 Shaktirupa Sangathan, At. Ghadimul,  PC 1,54,250/- 77,000/- UC awaited
Badamundilo, Mundasahi, Dist. Jagatsinghpur

24 Indian National Trust for the ARTS 3,63,200/- 1,82,600/- UC awaited
Welfare of Tribals(INTWOT), Houstr
No. 230, Pocket C-7,
Sector-7, Rohini, New Delhi-110085

25 Orissa Rural Development and Marketing OB 4,00,000/- 4,00,000/- 4,00,000/-
Society, Panchayati Raj Department, Scretariat, Bhubaneswar, Orissa

26 AGRAGAMEE, AT+PO. KASHIPUR, BLK- WSD 100000  100000  UC awaited
KASIPUR, RAYAGADA

27 AGRAGAMEE, AT+PO. KASHIPUR, BLK- WSD 400000  400000  -do-
KASIPUR, RAYAGADA

28 INDIAN MANAGEMENT AND TECHNICAL  PC 2953000  1370300  -do-
SOCIETY, MADHUKUNJ 3RD FLOOR, 116
STATION SQUARE, BHUBANESHWAR,
KHURDA

29 NARICHETNA MAHILA INSTITUTE   IRH 1887715  943857  UC awaited
(NAMI), AT-M/1,HOUSING BOARD
COLONY, PO/DISTT- DHENKANAL, BLK-
SADAR, ORISSA.

30 VIKASH, D-2/7, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,  ARTS 532125  271000  -do-
 RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR, ORISSA.
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